10/16/2014 503022220

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3068821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MACNEIL BIKES, INC.	10/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD BICYCLE SPORTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1110-550 SHERLING PLACE	
City:	PORT COQUITLAM, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3B 0J6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7059672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 236-6640

Email: assignment@mppatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MAHAMEDI PARADICE LLP Address Line 1: 1901 S. BASCOM AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. PARADICE III	
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Paradice III/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WBSP231C1Assignment10-16-14#page1.tif source=WBSP231C1Assignment10-16-14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033966 FRAME: 0324 503022220

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: WBS.P231C1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>MacNeil Bikes, Inc.</u>, having a place of business <u>at 1110-550 Sherling Place</u>

<u>Port Coquitlam, BC V3B 0J6 Canada</u>, (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns <u>100%</u> interest in the right and title in the invention described below (hereinafter "Said Invention,") entitled:

"BICYCLE SEAT"

identified as U.S. Patent No. 7,059,672 issued June 13, 2006

WHEREAS, World Bicycle Sports, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 1110-550 Sherling Place, Port Coquitlam, BC V3B 0J6 Canada, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, utility models and the like that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements

PATENT RÉEL: 033966 FRAME: 0325 and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

Date: 007/5/2014

MACNEIL BIKES, INC.

Darcy Saecucci

Title: Secretary of MacNeil Bikes, Inc.

Authorized to sign on behalf of MacNeil Bikes, Inc.